SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

HOUSING AUTHORIZATION

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the duly constituted governing body of the Squaxin Island Indian Tribe, and;

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is aware of the need of new homes and home improvment for the Squaxin Island Indian people, and;

WHEREAS the Squaxin Island Tribe through its Housing Auth ority is desirous of sponsoring a Low Rental Housing Development Program, with the assistance of Farmers Home Administration (FHA), and;

WHEREAS the proposed program will consist of twelve (12) contracted housing units.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council as the Sponsoring agent does hereby promulgate to the promotion and advancement of the Squaxin Island Low Rental Housing program, with financial assistance through Farmers Home Administration.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby accept the responsibility as the housing authority for the Squaxin Island Tribe's Low Rental Housing program.

CERTIFICATION

As secretary of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council. I hereby certify that the above resolution was duly adopted at a special meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held at <u>Kamilche</u>, Washington, on <u>May 8</u>, <u>1974</u> at which a quorum was present by a vote of <u>3</u> for, and <u>0</u> against.

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

Florence

Florence Sigo - Tribal Chairman

Calvin J. Peters - Tribal Secretary

and Tribal Business Manager